Korinthou 3,
Μetamorfosi 14451 - Attiki
Tel.: +30 210 28 55 000, Fax: +30 210 28 55 020
69 Km. N.R. Athens-Lamia
Vrises - Ritsona
CATALOG
Nº GR17581Q

13
Fighter MP
Order Code: PH.PL.FIT.08
8 zones conventional fire alarm panel
Expandability up to 72 zones using expansion modules (8 zones per module).
Output expandability; up to 8 relay modules with 8 relays each. Up to a maximum
of 8 keypads units per system. Built in communicator supporting Contact I.D pro-
tocol. Power supply 27.6 VDC, 2A. CE certified.
Fighter MPR
Order Code: PH.PL.FIT.R8
8 zones and 8 relays conventional fire alarm & extinguishing panel
Expandability up to 72 zones using expansion modules (8 zones per module).
Output expandability; 8 relay modules with 8 relays each. Up to a maximum of 8
keypads units per system. Built in communicator supporting Contact I.D protocol.
Power supply 27.6 VDC, 2A. CE certified.
Fighter KZPS
Order Code: PH.KP.Z08.PS
8 zones expansion panel with keypad and PSU
Connects to the fighter panel via 4-wires RS-485 BUS.  Module ID via Dip Switch-
es. Power supply 27.6 VDC, 2A. CE certified.
Fighter KRPS
Order Code: PH.KP.0R8.PS
8 relays expansion panel with keypad and PSU
Connects to the fighter panel via 4-wires RS-485 BUS.  Module ID via Dip Switch-
es. Power supply 27.6 VDC, 2A. CE certified.
Fighter KZRPS
Order Code: PH.KP.ZR8.PS
8 zones and 8 relays expansion panel with keypad and PSU
Connects to the fighter panel via 4-wires RS-485 BUS. Module ID via Dip Switch-
es. Power supply 27.6 VDC, 2A. CE certified.
unique conventional BUS expandable fire alarm & extinguishing system
14
Fighter ZRPS
Order Code: PH.00.ZR8.PS
8 zones and 8 relays expansion panel with PSU
Connects to the fighter panel via 4-wires RS-485 BUS. Module ID via Dip Switch-
es. Power supply 27.6 VDC, 2A. CE certified.
Fighter ZPS
Order Code: PH.00.Z08.PS
8 zones expansion panel with PSU
Connects to the fighter panel via 4-wires RS-485 BUS. Module ID via Dip Switch-
es. Power supply 27.6 VDC, 2A. CE certified.
Fighter EKZ
Order Code: PH.KP.EXP.08
8 zones expansion module with keypad
Connection via BUS. Module ID via Dip Switches. Powered from the BUS. CE
certified.
Fighter EKR
Order Code: PH.KP.0R8.00
8 relays expansion module with keypad
Connection via BUS. Module ID via Dip Switches. Powered from the BUS. CE
certified.
Fighter EXZ
Order Code: PH.00.Z08.00
8 zones expansion module without keypad
Connection via BUS. Module ID via Dip Switches. Powered from the BUS. CE
certified.
Fighter EXR
Order Code: PH.00.0R8.00
8 relays expansion module without keypad
Connection via BUS. Module ID via Dip Switches. Powered from the BUS. CE
certified.
Each zone input (main panel or expansion modules) supports up to 20 detectors

MATRIX2004R00TO
4 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 31x45x9 cm). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.422.CP
MATRIX2004R04TO
4 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 4 zone outputs (1xMER-4). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MR.422.CP
MATRIX2008 | 8 zones fire alarm panels
MATRIX2008R00TO
8 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 31x45x9 cm). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.822.CP
MATRIX2008R08TO
8 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 8 zone outputs (1xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MR.822.CP
MATRIX2012 | 12 zones fire alarm panels
MATRIX2012R00TO
12 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 48x45x9 cm). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.012.CP
MATRIX2012R04TO
12 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 4 zone outputs (1xMER-4). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.04.012.CP
MATRIX2012R08TO
12 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 8 zone outputs (1xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.08.012.CP
MATRIX2012R12TO
12 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 12 zone outputs (1xMER-4 and 1xMER-8). CE
certified.
Order Code: PH.12.012.CP
CPD Certificate Number
1293-CPD-0185
EC Certificate Number
00223/101/1/2010Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
21
MATRIX2016 | 16 zones fire alarm panels
MATRIX2016R00TO
16 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 48x45x9 cm). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.016.CP
MATRIX2016R08TO
16 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 4 zone outputs (1xMER-4). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.08.016.CP
MATRIX2016R16TO
16 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 8 zone outputs (1xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.16.016.CP
MATRIX2020 | 20 zones fire alarm panels
MATRIX2020R00TO
20 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 65x45x9 cm). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.020.CP
MATRIX2020R04TO
20 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 4 zone outputs (1xMER-4). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.04.020.CP
MATRIX2020R08TO
20 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 8 zone outputs (1xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.08.020.CP
MATRIX2020R12TO
20 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 12 zone outputs (1xMER-8 and 1xMER-4). CE
certified.
Order Code: PH.12.020.CP
MATRIX2020R16TO
20 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 16 zone outputs (2xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.16.020.CP
MATRIX2020R20TO
20 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 20 zone outputs (2xMER-8 and 1xMER-4). CE
certified.
Order Code: PH.20.020.CP
CPD Certificate Number
1293-CPD-0185
EC Certificate Number
00223/101/1/2010Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
22
MATRIX2024 | 24 zones fire alarm panels
MATRIX2024R00TO
24 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 64.5x42.5x10 cm). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.024.CP
MATRIX2024R08TO
24 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 8 zone outputs (1xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.08.024.CP
MATRIX2024R16TO
24 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 16 zone outputs (2xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code:  PH.16.024.CP
MATRIX2024R24TO
24 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 24 zone outputs (1xMER-8). CE certified.
Order Code: PH.24.024.CP
CPD Certificate Number
1293-CPD-0185
EC Certificate Number
00223/101/1/2010Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
23
MATRIX2004 | 4 zones fire alarm panels
M2004-Α6Ν
4 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 31.5x42.5x10 cm). 220-240VAC / 50-60Hz.
ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.422.UL
M2004-E4J
4 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 4 zone outputs (1xMER-4) (HxWxD: 31.5x42.5x10
cm). 220-240VAC / 50-60Hz. ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MR.422.UL
M2004-G8M
4 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD:31.5x42.5x10 cm). 110-120VAC / 50-60Hz.
ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.411.UL
M2004-G4R
4 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 4 zone outputs (1xMER-4) (HxWxD: 31.5x42.5x10
cm). 110-120VAC / 50-60Hz. ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MR.411.UL
MATRIX2008 | 8 zones fire alarm panels
M2008-Α6Ν
8 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 31.5x42.5x10 cm). 220-240VAC / 50-60Hz.
ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.822.UL
M2008-H3K
8 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 8 zone outputs (1xMER-8) (HxWxD: 31.5x42.5x10
cm). 220-240VAC / 50-60Hz. ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MR.822.UL
M2008-G8M
8 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel (HxWxD: 31.5x42.5x10 cm). 110-120VAC / 50-60Hz.
ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MA.811.UL
M2008-J5G
8 Ζones Fire Alarm Panel with 8 zone outputs (1xMER-8) (HxWxD: 31.5x42.5x10
cm). 110-120VAC / 50-60Hz. ETL certified.
Order Code: PH.MR.811.UL
Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
24
Repeaters
Matrix2000 repeaters provide a remote indication and operation of the fire panel. The user interface has the same
controls and indications as the main panel. It is connected to the main panel with a 4 wire cable (RS485 and pow-
er).
Attention: In order to connect the repeaters with the Matrix2000 panels you need to purchase the MRS-232 module.
The RS-232 cable is not included.
MATRIX RPT 4Z
Order Code: PH.RP.004.NW
4 zones repeater
Dimensions: 32x17x5cm. Requires MRS23/485 communication module.
MATRIX RPT 8Z
Order Code: PH.RP.008.NW
8 zones repeater
Dimensions: 32x17x5cm. Requires MRS23/485 communication module.
MATRIX RPT 12Z
Order Code: PH.RP.012.NW
12 zones repeater
Dimensions: 32x29x5cm. Requires MRS23/485 communication module.
MATRIX RPT 16Z
Order Code: PH.RP.016.NW
16 zones repeater
Dimensions: 32x29x5cm. Requires MRS23/485 communication module.
Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
25
MATRIX RPT 20Z
Order Code: PH.RP.020.NW
20 zones repeater
Dimensions: 32x40.5x5cm. Requires MRS23/485 communication module.
MATRIX RPT 24Z
Order Code: PH.RP.024.NW
24 zones repeater
Dimensions: 32x40.5x5cm. Requires MRS23/485 communication module.
Expansion modules, accessories & replacement PCBs
Expansion boards
MEZ-8
8 zones expansion board. CE certified.
Order Code: PH.MZ.008.00
MER-8
8 zone outputs expansion board. Metal base included.
Order Code: PH.MR.008.V2
MER-4
4 zone outputs expansion board. Metal base included.
Order Code: PH.MR.004.V2
Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
26
Replacement boards
MAIN-8
8 zones main board for MATRIX2008, MATRIX2016 & MATRIX2024 panel se-
ries.
Order Code: PH.MN.008.V3
MAIN-4
4 zones main board for MATRIX2004, MATRIX2012 & MATRIX2020 panel se-
ries.
Order Code: PH.MN.004.V3
Keypads
MKP-8K
8 zones Keypad with keyswitch.
Order Code: PH.MK.008.V2
MKP-4
4 zones Keypad with keyswitch.
Order Code: PH.MK.004.V2
MKP-8
8 zones expansion keypad without keyswitch. .
Order Code: PH.MK.108.V2
FPS-4
Order Code: PH.PF.004.V1
Switching stabilized power supply
Switching stabilized power supply 27,6 VDC - 2A without transformer (PCB board
only). When connected to the Matrix2000 main board provides mains supervi-
sion, battery charger, battery health monitor (high internal impedance detection)
and short circuit protection for the battery charger.
Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
27
MRTCP/IP
Order Code: PH.RB.TCP.IP
Ethernet & RS485 Communication Module
The MRTCP/IP module connects directly to the main board of the Matrix 2000
panel. Provides full access and control of the panel either locally via RS485  serial
connection  to repeaters or via internet (TCP/IP) to any PC running the specially
designed software ViewMatrix in real time.
Connecting the MRTCP/IP module reduces the maximum number of repeaters
that can be connected to the panel Matrix2000 from 7 to 6.
The programming of communication parameters of the module is done through
a specially designed software named “Matrix Network Utility” which can be found
on our website www.paradox.gr.
Technical Characteristics
Power Supply 5 VDC
Max. module consumption 250mA
Connections Ethernet, Serial RS485
Humidity 95% max.
Dimensions 7.4 x 9.7cm
Operating Temperature From 0°C to 50°C (From 14°F to 122 °F)
Ethernet
Ground isolation Full galvanic isolation
Connector RJ45
Ethernet type 10/100 Mbps
RS485
Max. distance for repeater
connection (twisted pair/
UDP)
200 meters
VBB/- output of 485 port
max. consumption
500mA
Attention! Confirm the ability to provide of Ma-
trix2000 panel this current
Indications - Optioning
Power Device is powered
TER RS485 termination. Connects 120Ohm
resistor with RS485 bus
Note: The ethernet RJ45 network cable is not included.
Matrix2000
conventional fire alarm panels
28
MRS232/485
Order Code: PH.MA.232.RS
RS232/485 Communication Module
This module gives the Matrix2000 panels the ability to connect to a local PC
through it’s serial port.
Monitoring and control of the system from a PC can be performed with the aid of